

2001

State of Utah v. James E. Travis : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Larry R Keller; Attorney for Appellant.

Vernon B. Romney; Attorney General; Attorney for Respondent.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Utah v. Travis*, No. 13834.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2001).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/993

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
STATEMENT OF NATURE OF CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2, 8
ARGUMENT	8
POINT I	
THE TRIAL JUDGE COMMITTED PREJUDICIAL ERROR BY REFUSING TO ALLOW APPELLANT TO CALL AS A WITNESS A CO-DEFENDANT FACING A SEPARATE TRIAL ON THE CHARGE MERELY BECAUSE THE CO-DEFENDANT INTENDED TO INVOKE HIS PRIVILEGE AGAINST SELF-INCRIMINATION	8
POINT II	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY REFUSING TO ADMIT INTO EVIDENCE THE AFFIDAVIT MADE PREVIOUSLY BY CO-DEFENDANT KENDRICK	15
 CONCLUSION	 19

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Gladney v. U.S.</i> , 408 F.2d 903 (1969)	16
<i>Gowen v. Wilkerson</i> , 364 F. Supp. 1043 (U.S.D.C., WD. V.A. 1973)	9
<i>Hoffman v. U.S.</i> , 341 U.S. 479, 71 S. Ct. 814, 95 L.Ed. 1118 (1950)	12
<i>Mason v. U.S.</i> , 408 R.2d 903 (1969)	16
<i>New Jersey v. Jennings</i> , 312 A.2d 864 (1972)	14
<i>U.S. v. Allen</i> , 409 F.2d 611 (1969)	16
<i>U.S. v. Harmon</i> , 339 F.2d 354 (1964)	10
<i>U.S. v. Mobley</i> , 421 F.2d 345 (1971)	17

STATUTES CITED

Utah Rules of Evidence (July 1, 1971)	
Rule 62 (7)	17
Rule 63 (2)	18
Rule 63 (10)	18
